
THANK YOU
TAHOE DONNER GIVING FUND DONORS

THE REPORT

Over the past year you have read articles about the scholarship grantees and non-profit 
organizations to whom we have awarded your contributions. Now we want to honor you – 
for your generosity in showing that the residents of Tahoe Donner truly do care. Our thanks 
and that of the grant and scholarship recipients is only exceeded by your generosity. You 
have truly made a difference in the lives of many worthy students and organizations in the 
greater Truckee area.

2016 AND 2017 DONORS, WE SALUTE AND THANK YOU
2016 2017

N
U

M
B

E
R

 O
F
 D

O
N

A
T

IO
N

S
  

A
T

 D
O

L
L
A

R
 A

M
O

U
N

T

1

4

13

1

3

8

1

37

10

5

2

1

3

7

1

16

10

6

42

15

4

1

$2,200

$1,000

$500

$300

$250

$200

$150

$100

$50

$25

$20

$22,000

$3,000

$1,000

$700

$500

$250

$200

$100

$50

$25

$20

Anonymous Donors (20)*

Mr. and Mrs. Jay Adams

Mr. and Mrs. Ben Allen

Mr. and Mrs. George Argyris*

Mr. and Mrs. Marty Aufhauser

The Aufmuth Family Foundation

B&T Bookkeeping, Inc.

Mr. and Mrs. Rick Barr

Mr. and Mrs. Richard C. Barrett

Mr. and Mrs. George Bechtel

Ms. Irene A. Bell

Merle and Michael Fajans*

Mr. David G. Falconer

Ms. Diana Freeman

Dick and Karolyn Gander*

Mr. Douglas Gielow

Mr. Tom Gray

Ms. Karen Grote

Ms. Joanne Haddy*

Jon and Connie Hartung*

Mr. and Mrs. Frank Havlik

Ms. Peggy Headley*

Mr. Peter Himes

Ms. Linda Hollister

Mr. Harold F. Honath, Jr. and  
  Ms. Judy G. Anderson*

Ms. Jennifer F. Jennings and Mr.  
  Michael L. Bledsoe*

Jewish Community Foundation

The Jewish Community Fund

Ms. Jennifer Jordan

Eric Jue

Derek and Lisa Kirkland*

Beth and Dieter Krewedl*

Mr. Mark Kubo*

Mr. Harry N. Lalor*

Spencer and Alecia Larson

Mr. Nicholas Lee

John and Karin Leinart

Mr. and Mrs. Ed Bernbaum*

Ms. Elizabeth Beynon

John Biebl

William A. Bischoff

Mr. John M. Blackmore*

Jerry Blackwill

Mr. and Mrs. Jeff Bonzon*

Mr. George Brandt

Mr. and Mrs. Herbert C. Brannen*

Mr. and Mrs. Gary L. Brown

Mr. and Mrs. Daniel J. Bullock*

Mr. and Mrs. Robert P. Bunje*

Ms. Barbara Bysiek*

Mr. and Mrs. Zachary M.  
  Candelario

Scott Carino and Will Mallari

Mr. Robert J. Cattolica

Mr. Edward W. Coble*

James and Marie Colbert*

Mr. Jeffrey Connors

Al Coppin

Ed and Barbara Czerwinski*

Alexis Davis and Allen Namath*

Gary Day*

Mr. George DeVore

Ms. Florence DiBenedetto

Mr. and Mrs. Steven Disbrow*

Mr. and Mrs. Richard Dreyer

Mr. and Mrs. Patrick Dudum

Ms. Phyllis M. Edwards

Mr. Rick Elfman

Ms. Kathy Englar*

Mike and Pam English*

Mr. Robert M English and  
  Ms. Anna Maria Zara*

Mr. and Mrs. Donald Ermak*

Mr. and Mrs. Trevor S.  
  Fagerskog*

Mr. and Mrs. Dan Fairfax*



TAHOE DONNER NEWS  |  29

MAKE A GIFT AT  
TAHOEDONNER.COM/GIVING-FUND

* Indicates multiple year donors.

Ms. Tina Lucas and  
  Mr. Thomas Ostrom*

Dave and Julie Lydick*

Mr. and Mrs. Francis Madsen*

Mr. and Mrs. Tom Malko

Mr. and Mrs. James E. Matthews

Steve and Vivian Goldman  
  McClure*

Doug and Mary McWilliams*

Ed Melia

Toni J. Moore*

Elise Morgan & Jack Seitz*

Cameron and Marcia Murray*

Mr. and Mrs. Wm. Mark Murrell*

Mr. and Mrs. Daniel Odishoo*

Mr. and Mrs. Edward H.  
  O’Donnell*

Optimist Club of Truckee

Mr. and Mrs. David K. Patterson

Mr. and Mrs. Tim Pellegrini

Mary and John Podesta*

Graham and Lynette Powell*

Tom and Peggy Prescott*

Ms. Gillian Printon

Mr. and Mrs. Anuj Purwar

Dana and Steve Rieger*

Ms. Linda F. Rintala*

Mr. Dave Robinson and  
  Ms. Sharon Newhall

George and Bette Rohrback*

Christine Roster

Thomas Ryan*

Tom and Jill Sampson*

Mr. and Mrs. Don Scherer

Dr. Frank A. Schmidtlein*

Mr. Jeff M. Schwerdtfeger

Mr. and Mrs. Brian K. Service

Mr. John Shelchuk*

Ms. Linda Slattery*

Marian Scheuer and  
  Abraham D. Sofaer

Mr. and Mrs. James C. Stang*

Jan and Esther Stearns

Shaun and Suzanne Sullivan*

Mr. and Mrs. Steve Suzuki

Tahoe Donner 4Wheelers Club*

Tahoe Donner Men’s Golf Club

Tahoe Donner Women’s  
  Golf Club*

Mr. and Mrs. Earl C. Tanner

Margaret Van Camp and  
  Carol Patterson

Mr. and Mrs. Joe Veni*

Mr. and Mrs. Bob Von Raesfeld*

Lisa Wallace

Ms. Janet A. Weaver

Mr. and Mrs. Jay P. Wertheim*

Ms. Frances White

Mr. and Mrs. Rod Whitten*

Mr. and Mrs. Ken Wienholz*

Mr. and Mrs. Claude Wilson

Mr. and Mrs. James M. Wilson*

Ms. B. Diana Winyard and  
  Dr. Norman B. Kahn*

Craig Wyreman

Ms. Janet Zipser Zipkin and  
  Dr. Charles R. Zipkin*

IN MEMORY OF:
David J Beynon

Karen Coble

Bill Mueser

Mokey

Chris and Sherilyn Nelson

Mark Stebbins

IN HONOR OF:
Merle and Michael Fajans

Jack Kay and Carole Lynn

Phil and Jennifer Satre

Alan and Lindsey Schroeder

Karen and Mike Nanevicz

FOUNDING PARTNER:
Elements Mountain Co.,*  
Jamie Waltman Legare and  
Matt Warren

MARK YOUR CALENDARS FOR THE   
4TH ANNUAL 
TAHOE DONNER 
GIVING FUND  
DINNER + AUCTION
JULY 11, 2018

DO YOU HAVE SOMETHING TO DONATE TO OUR SILENT 
AUCTION? CAN YOU OFFER:
• BUSINESS WITH PRODUCTS OR SERVICES
• A STAY AT A TIMESHARE OR HOME NEAR THE BEACH 

OR SAN FRANCISCO
• TICKETS FOR ENTERTAINMENT, SPORT OR ART EVENT

Help us make this the best auction ever with some  
unique gifts. Contact TDGF@tahoedonner.com for more 
information or to make a tax deductible contribution.
Proceeds from the dinner and auction will go directly into the 2018 
Grant Fund, and will support several worthy area non-profits as well  
as help fund future scholarships to deserving youth.




