TAHOE DONNER GIVING FUND DONORS

Over the past year you have read articles about the scholarship grantees and non-profit organizations to whom we have awarded your contributions. Now we want to honor you – for your generosity in showing that the residents of Tahoe Donner truly do care. Our thanks and that of the grant and scholarship recipients is only exceeded by your generosity. You have truly made a difference in the lives of many worthy students and organizations in the greater Truckee area.



	2016			2017		
NUMBER OF DONATIONS AT DOLLAR AMOUNT	1	\$2,200		1	\$22,000	
	4	\$1,000		3	\$3,000	
	13	\$500		7	\$1,000	
	1	\$300		1	\$700	
	3	\$250		16	\$500	
	8	\$200		10	\$250	
	1	\$150		6	\$200	
	37	\$100		42	\$100	
	10	\$50		15	\$50	
	5	\$25		4	\$25	
	2	\$20		1	\$20	

Anonymous Donors (20)* Mr. and Mrs. Jay Adams Mr. and Mrs. Ben Allen Mr. and Mrs. George Argyris* Mr. and Mrs. Marty Aufhauser The Aufmuth Family Foundation B&T Bookkeeping, Inc. Mr. and Mrs. Rick Barr Mr. and Mrs. Richard C. Barrett Mr. and Mrs. George Bechtel Ms. Irene A. Bell Mr. and Mrs. Ed Bernbaum* Ms. Elizabeth Beynon John Biebl William A. Bischoff Mr. John M. Blackmore* Jerry Blackwill Mr. and Mrs. Jeff Bonzon* Mr. George Brandt Mr. and Mrs. Herbert C. Brannen* Mr. and Mrs. Gary L. Brown Mr. and Mrs. Daniel J. Bullock*

2016 AND 2017 DONORS, WE SALUTE AND THANK YOU

Mr. and Mrs. Robert P. Bunje* Ms. Barbara Bysiek* Mr. and Mrs. Zachary M. Candelario Scott Carino and Will Mallari Mr. Robert J. Cattolica Mr. Edward W. Coble* James and Marie Colbert* Mr. Jeffrey Connors Al Coppin Ed and Barbara Czerwinski* Alexis Davis and Allen Namath* Gary Day* Mr. George DeVore Ms. Florence DiBenedetto Mr. and Mrs. Steven Disbrow* Mr. and Mrs. Richard Dreyer Mr. and Mrs. Patrick Dudum Ms. Phyllis M. Edwards Mr. Rick Elfman Ms. Kathy Englar* Mike and Pam English* Mr. Robert M English and Ms. Anna Maria Zara* Mr. and Mrs. Donald Ermak* Mr. and Mrs. Trevor S. Fagerskog* Mr. and Mrs. Dan Fairfax*

Merle and Michael Fajans* Mr. David G. Falconer Ms. Diana Freeman Dick and Karolyn Gander* Mr. Douglas Gielow Mr. Tom Gray Ms. Karen Grote Ms. Joanne Haddy* Jon and Connie Hartung* Mr. and Mrs. Frank Havlik Ms. Peggy Headley* Mr. Peter Himes Ms. Linda Hollister Mr. Harold F. Honath, Jr. and Ms. Judy G. Anderson* Ms. Jennifer F. Jennings and Mr. Michael L. Bledsoe* Jewish Community Foundation The Jewish Community Fund Ms. Jennifer Jordan Eric Jue Derek and Lisa Kirkland* Beth and Dieter Krewedl* Mr. Mark Kubo* Mr. Harry N. Lalor* Spencer and Alecia Larson Mr. Nicholas Lee John and Karin Leinart

Ms. Tina Lucas and Mr. Thomas Ostrom* Dave and Julie Lydick* Mr. and Mrs. Francis Madsen* Mr. and Mrs. Tom Malko Mr. and Mrs. James E. Matthews Steve and Vivian Goldman McClure* Doug and Mary McWilliams* Ed Melia Toni J. Moore* Elise Morgan & Jack Seitz* Cameron and Marcia Murray* Mr. and Mrs. Wm. Mark Murrell* Mr. and Mrs. Daniel Odishoo* Mr. and Mrs. Edward H. O'Donnell* Optimist Club of Truckee Mr. and Mrs. David K. Patterson Mr. and Mrs. Tim Pellegrini Mary and John Podesta* Graham and Lynette Powell* Tom and Peggy Prescott* Ms. Gillian Printon Mr. and Mrs. Anuj Purwar Dana and Steve Rieger* Ms. Linda F. Rintala* Mr. Dave Robinson and Ms. Sharon Newhall George and Bette Rohrback* Christine Roster Thomas Ryan* Tom and Jill Sampson* Mr. and Mrs. Don Scherer Dr. Frank A. Schmidtlein* Mr. Jeff M. Schwerdtfeger Mr. and Mrs. Brian K. Service Mr. John Shelchuk* Ms. Linda Slattery* Marian Scheuer and Abraham D. Sofaer Mr. and Mrs. James C. Stang* Jan and Esther Stearns Shaun and Suzanne Sullivan* Mr. and Mrs. Steve Suzuki Tahoe Donner 4Wheelers Club*

Tahoe Donner Men's Golf Club Tahoe Donner Women's Golf Club* Mr. and Mrs. Earl C. Tanner Margaret Van Camp and **Carol Patterson** Mr. and Mrs. Joe Veni* Mr. and Mrs. Bob Von Raesfeld* Lisa Wallace Ms. Janet A. Weaver Mr. and Mrs. Jay P. Wertheim* Ms. Frances White Mr. and Mrs. Rod Whitten* Mr. and Mrs. Ken Wienholz* Mr. and Mrs. Claude Wilson Mr. and Mrs. James M. Wilson* Ms. B. Diana Winyard and Dr. Norman B. Kahn* Craig Wyreman Ms. Janet Zipser Zipkin and Dr. Charles R. Zipkin*

IN MEMORY OF:

David J Beynon Karen Coble Bill Mueser Mokey Chris and Sherilyn Nelson Mark Stebbins

IN HONOR OF:

Merle and Michael Fajans Jack Kay and Carole Lynn Phil and Jennifer Satre Alan and Lindsey Schroeder Karen and Mike Nanevicz

FOUNDING PARTNER:

Elements Mountain Co.,* Jamie Waltman Legare and Matt Warren



MAKE A GIFT AT **TAHOEDONNER.COM/GIVING-FUND**

* Indicates multiple year donors.

MARK YOUR CALENDARS FOR THE 4TH ANNUAL TAHOE DONNER GIVING FUND DINNER + AUCTION JULY 11, 2018

DO YOU HAVE SOMETHING TO DONATE TO OUR SILENT AUCTION? CAN YOU OFFER:

BUSINESS WITH PRODUCTS OR SERVICES

 A STAY AT A TIMESHARE OR HOME NEAR THE BEACH OR SAN FRANCISCO

TICKETS FOR ENTERTAINMENT, SPORT OR ART EVENT

Help us make this the best auction ever with some unique gifts. Contact TDGF@tahoedonner.com for more information or to make a tax deductible contribution.

Proceeds from the dinner and auction will go directly into the 2018 Grant Fund, and will support several worthy area non-profits as well as help fund future scholarships to deserving youth.

